2000 057724

When Recorded Mail To:
First American Title Insurance
3 First American Way
Santa Ana, CA 92702

Attn: Loan Modification Dept.

+1 2897251

FILED Raturn Tot

First American Equity Loan Services, Inc.

151 N. Delaware St., Suite 1830

Indianapolis, IN 48204

G W. CAPITER CORDER Loan # 6823640655

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE/CAPITALIZATION)

Jocument 1s

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made June 29, 2000 between ROSE A PENNINGTON

("Borrower") residing at FIRST NATIONWIDE MORTGAGE CORPORATION ("Lender") having offices at 5280 Corporate Drive, Frederick, MD 21701 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security April 27, 1988 Instrument") dated and recorded on April 29, 1988 as Instrument Number 974934 in the Official Records of Lake County County, Indiana and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at 4688 MASSACHUSETTS ST GARY IN 46409 the real property described being set forth as follows:

(SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

First American Equity Loan Services, Inc.
Certification Number
1889900

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

the amount payable under the Note and Security 1. As of June 29, 2000 Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$25,063,54 acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been paid and the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that such interest, costs and expenses in the \$12,377.59 , have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note total amount of and Security Instrument and the loan reamortized over 324 months. When payments August 1, 2000 ,the New Unpaid Principal Balance will be resume on \$37,441.13

2. The Borrower promises to pay the New Unpaid Principal Balance, plus Interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 8.625% effective July 1,2000 (the "Interest Change Date"). The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. \$298.42 (which does not include any amounts required for Insurance and/or Taxes) beginning on August 1, 2000 and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full.

Page 1 of 4

25747

17.00 Am If on July 1, 2027 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrument, as amended by this agreement, the Borrower will pay those amounts in full on the Maturity Date. All other terms stated in the Note remain the same.

The Borrower will make such payments at Post Office Box 9481, Gaithersburg, MD 20898-9481, or at such other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument.

the Lake County Recorder!

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

- 4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null, and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:
  - (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and,
  - (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to, or is part of, the Note and Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.
- 5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.
- 6. It is mutually agreed that said security instrument shall continue a first lien upon the premise and that neither the obligation evidencing the aforesaid indebtedness nor the security instrument the same shall in any way be prejudiced by this agreement, but said obligation and security instrument and all the covenants and agreements thereof and the rights of the parties thereunder shall remain in full force and effect except as herein expressly modified.

	in the second of				
	HEREOF, the parties	s have signed, se	aled and deli-	vered this agreement on th	e date above
written.	$(\mathcal{V} \cap \Lambda)$	$\mathcal{L}$			
-30-00 (	Dase a.	House	unton	クロ製造の主張	
Date	Borrower - RO	OSE A PENNIN	GTØN	To the stable of the second of	
24.0					
	D				
Date	Borrower -				
	Our research and the program and the Oriente State of the				alikar Kabupatèn Ba
Date	Borrower -	1 asystem	tigarin siyakgilan si T		See Alle Control of the Control of t
		Docu	men	tis	
	First Nationwide	Mortgage Cor	poration		
			K'K'I(	eIAL!\\	
<del></del>	y:	un Ca	Joseph	nronorty of	
Date	Lender 11S M	aliuda Ann Uay co President	Wood Life	property of	
	the	ce President	unty R	ecorder!	
STATE OF	Indian <b>a</b>				
COUNTY OF	Lake County				
			. 1	Grafton	NT . 4
On Jur	ne 30, 2000 bell said County and Sta	te personally ar		ROSE A PENNI	, a Notary
	said County and Sta	te, personally ap	pcarcu	ROSE AT ENNI	
			kı	nown to be (or proved to b	e on the
VITNESS my ha	and and official seal:				
- tosse	1. Justa		SEAL	TORIE V. GR	AFTON
Notary Sig	nature - Black Ink O	nly	VDIANA	Notary Name (Typed	
, , , , , , out, , , out	,		ammun .		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF COUNTY OF	Maryland Frederick				Alekaria Gundadi
COUNTTO	FICUCIA				
On O7	-10-00 bef	fore me, Cl	hanene L.	Stockman	, a Notary
bublic in and for	said County and Sta			Malinda Ann Caywood,	
	Nationwide Mortg			nown to be (or proved to b	
the state of the s				ubscribed to this instrume	
			the state of the s	their authorized capacity(i or the entity upon behalf o	
* P	executed the instrum		o Paraori(e),	or the vinity upon outline	
				y god i	
VITNESS my ha	and official seal:				
. 0 141	. 100				
( Fram	on ed stokeme	$\mathcal{M}$		Chanene L. Stockm	an
No. No.	otary Signature	<del></del>	i de la companya de l	Notary Name (Typed	or Printed)
				Chanene L. Stockman	, Notary Public

Page 3 of 4

Notary Name (Typed or Printed)
Chanene L. Stockman, Notary Public
Frederick County
State of Maryland
My Commission Expires

First American Number#

First Nationwide Mortgage Company # 482-3040055

Borrower's Name # Pennington

This Loan Modification Agreement document was prepared by FNMC and the Recorded Documents are to be returned to: First Nationwide Mortgage Co.

5280 Corporate Drive

NO Frederick, MD 21703

Attn: Craig Knight

Loss Mit dept. #0010

the Lake County Recorder

Craig Knight Date
Ph #301-696-5127

Fx #301-696-4473

Piret American Title Insurance Company

Commitment No: 01885909

## Schedule C

The land referred to in this policy is situated in the State of Indiana, County of Lake and is described as follows:

Lots 23 and 24 in Block 5, in Broadway Realty and Investment Co's. Addition to Gary, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 9 page 31, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

End of Schedule c. the Lake County Recorder!

